503035696 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS CANADA INC.	10/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	10550 CAMDEN DRIVE	
City:	CYPRESS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13798266	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-920-8170

Email: tchokrev@pckip.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY + CURRIER INC.
Address Line 1: 1300 YONGE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3941US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZOYA TCHOKREV
SIGNATURE:	/Zoya Tchokrev/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=P3941US00_Executed Inter Corp. Assignment#page1.tif source=P3941US00_Executed Inter Corp. Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503035696 REEL: 034042 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.,** hereinafter "the assignor", whose complete address is 809 Wellington Street North, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 4Y7, Canada, is the legal owner of the right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents set forth in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS **CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.**, hereinafter "the assignee", whose complete address is 10550 Camden Drive, Cypress, CA 90630 USA, is the beneficial owner of the right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents set forth in the aforesaid attached Schedule "A" pursuant to a Research and Development Services Agreement between the assignor and the assignee dated April 1, 2004 and an Asset Transfer Agreement between the assignor and the assignee dated April 1, 2004;

AND WHEREAS the assignor desires to transfer to the assignee the legal right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents set forth in the attached Schedule "A" and thereafter the assignee shall be the legal and beneficial owner of the right, title and interest in such patent applications/patents;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents set forth and described in the aforesaid attached Schedule "A".

applications/patents set forth and described	In the aforesaid attached Schedule "A".
SIGNED at <u>Kitchener</u> this 3	<u>o</u> day of <u>Oc. t</u> , 2014.
	CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS CANADA, INC.
May James	Name: <u>Gerry Remers</u> Title: <u>President</u> , COO
SIGNED at <u>KITCHEWER, UN</u> this <u>2nd</u>	day of <u>OCF0BER</u> , 2014.
_	CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS USA, INC.
Allet	Name: JOHN VIETH Title: SR. DIRECTUR ADVINUCED TECHNOLOGY

SCHEDULE "A" to Confirmation and Assignment

Country Code	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Title	PCK Ref. No.
US	13/798266	Mar.13, 2013	SYSTEM FOR COOLING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	P3941US00
EP	14159237.8	Mar. 12, 2014	SYSTEM FOR COOLING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS	P3941EP00

PATENT REEL: 034042 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/27/2014